SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

JFA0O7L




A. HUAERS  Machine [tame components

(928-W)

(QQPLWHERE)

(PLEIK)

(928)

(927)




A. Hl{&ER#} Machine fame components

FS/NO

O 0 N O U » W N -

L e e e e e e e e
QL YRR REYRRERE SR G R GRS S

XS /Assemble NO
927A-1
928A-2
927A-3
928A-4

928A-5
927A-6

927A-7

927A-8

927A-9

927A-10
927A-11

927A-12
927A-13
927A-14
927A-15
927A-16
927A-17
927A-18
927A-19
927A-20
927A-21
927A-22
927A-23
927A-24
927A-25
927A-26
927A-27

927A-28
927A-29

927A-30
927A-31
927A-32

S /Part NO
9274001
S28A002
9274003
S28A004

928A005
LD00137

927A007
927A008
927A009
LD00131
927A011
927A012
927A013
LD00133
927A015
927A016
927A017
LD00280
927A019
LD00133
927A021
927A022
927A023
927A024
927A025
TXX00009
TXX00011

927A028
OXxQooo02

927A030
927A031
927A032

ZHR/Description
927#15%/927 Machine [tame
928#15%/928 Machine [tame
PLEL4XHL5E/PL Machine [rame
2PLXUt#E M7 /2PL Machine [rame
928W5i B #1.7¢/928W Machine [tame
B24TSM4. 76-10/Screw SM4.76
[F)25 Jz 5 B 25 8 /Belt Corer Plate
[F) 25 Jz i B8 #5 A ER /Packing
[ 2577/ Timing Belt
X EWZETSM6. 35-6/Screw SM4.76
A%/ Timing Belt Wheel Assy Lower
L[R5 /Timing Belt Wheel Assy [Ipper
L[R2 % /Timing Belt Wheel Assy [Ipper
2T SM4. 76-12/Screw SM4.76
[/ 21 j2 iy &2 /Belt Cover
KA 47 #28 /L Thread Guide Hinge Assy(R
Hij o 7% )% /Hinge
2T SM3. 57-15/Screw SM3.57
R 55 #.% F#J/Font Cover Spring
BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57
3.9 v /Font Cover Spring
AT 3515 K #/Rubber Cap
KA 35/ Front Cover
A 55 /. #2% / LI Thread Guide Hinge Assy/L
% i %€ /Rubber Cap
P [ A4 452X 10/ Pin[Spring
HAPE | 45X 12/ Pin[Spring
b5 JRUE /Surveyorlsirod Window
0JZ[E11/0 Ring
BRETSM7. 94-10. 5/Screw SM7.94
M/ Wick Ninpper
Bk = FEHi/Felt

%

/Num



B- L4m#L#M2EE  [pper shalf mechanism

(928 PULLY)

(927 PULLY)




B- LR E

FS/NO

O 0O N O U > W=

e e T e e e e e S

XS /Assemble NO

927B-1
928B-2
927B-3
927B-4
927B-5
927B-6
927B-7
927B-8
927B-9
927B-10
927B-11
927B-12
927B-13
927B-14
927B-15
927B-16
927B-17
927B-18
927B-19
927B-20
927B-21
927B-22

Cpper shaf mechanism

S /Part NO

927B001
928B002
927B003
ZC00008
927B005
LD00136
TDQRO0004
ZC00009
DRO0032
927B010
LD00137
927B012
LD00001
927B014
927B013
OXxQooo02
927B017
OXQ00003
927B019
9278020
LD00133
9278022

ZHR/Description

927 f 7%/ 927Pulley

928 fz i/ 928Pelley

%4/ Cpper Sha't

7K /Ball Bearing

T4l EL / Felt

BRETSM9. 52-9. 5/Screw SM9.52
H%$4E/C42/ Retaining Ring
7Kk /Ball Bearing

P38 34/ Washer

K KM/ Bearing Presser
HRETSM4. 76-10/Screw SM4.76
48l / Collar

2 #24TM6X10/ Screw M6
17 #4014/ Oil Tank Assy
2T SM7. 94-6. 5/Screw SM7.94
0P 11/0 Ring

{745 /Oil Tank

0J¥FE24/0 Ring

17 #5718 T / Oil Gauge Window
7~ T AR/ Oil Gauge Cover
BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57
TH 4/ Wick Ninpper



C-5t#F23EE Needle bar mechanism

(928 NEEDLE CLAMP) (927 NEEDLE CLAMP)

(927 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK) (928 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK)




C-¥t#F3E Needle bar mechanism

FS/N0  fXS/Assemble NO 2 /Part NO Z#r/Description ¥ =2/Num
1 927C-1 927C001 45 /Pin 1
e 927C-2 927C002 EIFF44 728/ Wick Ninpper 1
3 927C-3 927C003 1% 2 %€ /Rubber Cap 1
4 927C-4 ZC00010 V57K /Ball Bearing 1
5 927C-5 927C005 ¥+ 414/ Connecting Rod 1
6 927C-6 DQRO0033 P34 &8/ Washer 1
7 927C-7 LDO00138 B E BRET SM6. 35-8/ Screw SM6.35 S
8 927C-8 927C008 EF T B /Needle Bar Guide 1
9 927C-9 927C009 EFAFIE L/ Cecentric Wheel Sleeve 1
10 927C-10 927C010 EFAT I R 2441/ Needle Bar GuideAssy 1
11 927C-11 LDO0139 B E WRET SM3. 57-8/ Screw SM3.57 e
12 927C-12 9e7cole BT A4 22/ Wick Ninpper 1
13 927C-13 927C013 £ 4fi/ Needle Bar Clamp 1
14 927C-14 LD00140 B EMRET SM3. 57-7/Screw SM3.57 1
15 927C-15 927C015 £t #F % %€ /Rubber Cap 1
16 927C-16 927C016 £l ¥ %€ /Needle Bar Cork 1
17 927C-17 927C017 £ #F % /Needle Bar Bush[[pper 1
18 927C-18 927C018 £ FFi £k / Wick Ninpper 1
19 927C-19 927C019 £+ T &/Needle Bar BushlLower 1
20 927C-20 927C020 £t#F/Needle Bar 1
21 927C-21 927C021 927HRZR AT 1141/ 927 Thread Take-[lp Crank 1
ee 927C-22 LD00245 BB AT SM6. 35-5. 4/ Screw SM6.35 e
23 928C-23 928C023 928k £k AT 1%/ 928 Thread Take-[Ip Crank 1
24 928C-24 LDoo14e BB MARET SM3. 18-3. 2/Screw SM3.18 3
29 927C-25 LD00141 BB MRET SM4. 36-3. 5/ Screw SM4.36 2



D-ERIFFEEE  Presser bar mechanism

(9 ¥vd9 ¥3SS3IUd 876)

(V ¥vg ¥3SSFud 8¢6) (4vE ¥3SSd £26)

8




D-ERIFFEEE  Presser bar mechanism

FS/N0

O 0O N O U d» W M =

o e e e e e e e
BRLEBYIIBEIBRRBEEIGGRG R =B

X5 /Assemble NO

927D-1
927D-2
927D-3
927D-4
927D-5
927D-6
928D-7
928D-8
928D-9
927D-10
927D-11
927D-12
927D-13
927D-14
927D-15
927D-16
927D-17
927D-18
927D-19
927D-20
927D-21
927D-22
927D-23
928D-24
928D-25
928D-26
928D-27
928D-28
928D-29
928D-30
928D-31
927D-32
928D-33

= /Part NO

927D001
927D002
LD00143
THO0020
927D005
927D006
928D007
928D008
928D009
LD00144
927D011
927D012
927D013
LD00010
927D015
927D016
927D017
927D018
927D019
927D020
927D021
927D022
927D023
928D024
928D025
928D026
928D027
928D028
LM00008
GZ00004
TXX00005
LD00145
928D033

ZFr/Description

VT 4e / Adust Screw

JE BEIFF I / Presser Bar Clamp

B MRET SM5. 95-6/Screw SMS.95
J% % /Spring

JE AT~ %/ Presser Bar ILower
927 % JHIFT /Presser Bar

928 [ JHIAT |- %/ Presser Bar [llpper
928 & JHIFF-A/Presser Bar[ A

928 % JI#F-B/ Presser Bar[ B
BZ%TSM4. 36-4. 8/Screw SM4.36
55 /Cover

1) %€13. 5/Rubber Cap

1) %£20. 5/Rubber Cap
BRETSM4. 36-8/Screw SM4.36

Uity [A] 75/ Face Plate

Ui [H] 5 % 35 #4/Facking

4 15 AR 25t / Presser Bak Lilter
HEREHE AT 2T /Shoulder Screw
16 BT 4k 7 82T / Shoulder Screw
¥A 5 JIFTF /knee Lilter Lever

% 2% H:%4/Chain Rod Hook

552 (Chain

5 AT 38 / Twist Spring
IR IR B /Nut

WET R BEEL f / Washer
JEM 1 EB/ Presser Plate Spring B
JEM I EA/ Presser Plate Spring A
WTIRET /Screw

BZLESM4. 76/Nut SM4.76

X% /Bearing Ball

LA K4 /Pin [Spring

JE JEIAZET SM3. 57-8/Screw
JEAT B % /Presser Bar Delénd Oil Set

#&=/Num

e R N R o L e — = =

— s s s s e e s e

—_

_ = =



E-ERI2EE  Feed mechanism

26

(928 ECCENTRIC ADJUSTER)

(928 EGGENTRIG WHEEL)

(927 ECCENTRIC WHEEL)




E-iERI2EE  Feed mechanism

FS/NO

O 0 N O U » W MV =

e e e e T T e e Y e =
RSB UREIRBRBEI oS or orm=o

XS /Assemble NO
927E-1
927E-2
927E-3
927E-4
927E-5
927E-6
927E-7
927E-8
927E-9
927E-10
927E-11
927E-12
927E-13
927E-14
927E-15
927E-16
927E-17
927E-18
927E-19
927E-20
927E-21
927E-22
927E-23
927E-24
928E-25
928E-26
927E-27
927E-28
927E-29
928E-30
927E-31
927E-32

S /Part NO

927E001
LD00146
0XQo00004
927E004
927E003
927E006
927E007
927E008
LD00003
927E010
927E011
TH00021
DRO0034
OXQ00005
TDQRO000S
LD00143
927E017
927E018
TXX00006
927E020
927E021
927E022
927E023
TXX00007
928E025
928E026
LD00147
LD00148
927E029
928E030
927E031
927E032

10

ZHR/Description

P& BT (08 / FeedBarl ccentricShalt
5T 18T SM5. 95-8/ Screw SM5.95
OJ%E10/0 Ring

1L R4/ Feeding Pole Module
IERAT/NEEL/ [Cccentric Wheel Sleeve
5K/ Feeding Pole

IERAT RIEEL/ [Cccentric Wheel Sleeve
ERH T /Pin

B I2ETM6X6/ Screw M6

i U0 46 JE 45241/ Presser Bak Lilter
Y7544/ Push Button

13 /Spring

P55/ Washer

0/E K /O Ring

JF 14k 4/Ring

5T IBATSM5. 95-6/ Screw SM5.95
9271w Lol T AR ZH A 927 [ccentric Adluster
Ly ik %8/ [ccentric Wheel (Qutside

P [ £4:49/ Pin Spring

%i#% /Rachter Stopper

IS IRE] /Screw

% / Twist Spring

£ P FE 0 %8/ [ccentric Wheel Tiside

% [# 445/ Pin Spring

9281 L2 1A% /928 ccentric Wheel [Qutside
928/ Lo il T AR ZH A/ 928 [ccentric Ad/uster
BRETSM4. 76-8/Screw SM4.76

UL IRET SM4. 36-9/ Screw SM4.36

9271w L2%8/927 [ccentric Wheel
9281 L2 %8/928 [ccentric Wheel

927 Lok EEF R AT/ 927 [ccentric Wheel
928/ Lo ke F R 1/ 928 [ceentric Wheel



F-TH#%E Lower shalt mechanism

1



F-TH#2E Lower shalf mechanism

FS/N0  fXS/Assemble NO 2 /Part NO Z#r/Description ¥ =2/Num
1 927F -1 927F 001 N#h/Lower Shalt 1
o 927F -2 LD00149 T24TSM4. 36-8. 5/Screw SM4.36 1
3 927F-3 ZC00011 47K /Ball Bearing 1
4 927F -4 ZC00012 17K /Ball Bearing 1
) 927F -5 927F 005 7K % /Ball Bearing Bush 1
6 927F -6 LD00197 BB MRETMAXS. 2/Screw M4 e
7 927F-7 TDQRO0004 #1434 8| C42/Retaining Ring 1
8 927F -8 ZC00009 17K /Ball Bearing 1
9 927F -9 9278010 4K AR/ Bearing Presser 1
10 927F-10 LD00137 B24TSM4. 76-10/Screw SM4.76 3
11 927F-11 LD00150 T2%TSM6. 35-9/Screw SM6.35 1

12



G-k X 4HH Lopper mechanism

50

(927 LOOPER BASE)
49
¢
o

(928 LOOPER BASE)

oY

(928 ECCENTRIC WHEEL)

40

oY

(927 ECCENTRIC WHEEL)

19




G-k X 4H Lopper mechanism

FS/N0  fXS/Assemble NO 2 /Part NO Z#r/Description ¥ =2/Num
1 927G-1 LD00151 BZEETSM3. 57-8. 9/Screw SM3.57 11
2 927G-2 927G002 A 55 /Front Feed Arm Cap 1
3 927G-3 927G003 AU 75 B #/ Packing 1
4 927G-4 927G004 & X 4114/ Lopper Peeding Fopk Assy 1
5 927G-5 927G005 R g H/ Cecentric Wheel Sleeve 1
6 927G-6 927G006 % X./Lopper Peeding Fopk 1
7 927G-7 LD0006S BZ%TSM4. 36-13/Screw SM4.36 1
8 927G-8 LD00153 BR£TSM4. 76-21. 5/Screw SM4.76 1
9 927G-9 927G009 $h X 37 /Lopper F/Fopk Shalt Bracke 1
10 927G-10 927G010 i X i/ Lopper Peeding Fopk Shalt 1
11 927G-11 927G011 FIH #8545 B / Looper Shalt SetCollar 1
12 927G-12 LD00265 BZ%TSM4. 36-10/Screw SM4.36 o)
13 927G-13 927G013 T34 4/ Looper Shalt 1
14 927G-14 927G014 LR E B/ Looper Shalt BushB 1
15 927G-13 927G015 AR E R/ Looper Shalt BushF 1
16 927G-16 LD00146 B EWRET SM5. 95-8/ Screw SM5.95 1
17 927G-17 927G017 FI B EFEAT 4/ Looper Lever Pin 1
18 927G-18 LD00155 B EWRETSM4. 36-3. 5/Screw SM4.36 2
19 927G-19 LD00023 BB MRET SM4. 36-4/Screw SM4.36 o)
20 927G-20 927G020 T YO $41% / Plate 1
21 927G-21 927G021 FIIR 28 IEFT 2144 / LooperConnectingRod Assy 1
22 927G-22 927G0R2 BRETSM2. 38/Screw SM2.38 )
23 927G-23 927G023 FI I EEFAT / Looper Lever 1
24 927G-24 927G024 HEFTHE B/ Cecentric Wheel Sleeve 1
25 927G-25 927G025 FT 2818 HL%EHT / Looper Connecting Rod 1
26 927G-26 927G0R26 IR FLIEAT/ Looper Connecting Rod 1
27 927G-27 927G027 JE %44/ Connecting Rod Pin 2
28 927G-28 OXQR00006 0JEIE9/0 Ring 1
29 927G-29 LD00156 BR%TSM4. 36/Screw SM4.36 1
30 927G-30 927G030 RS EEAT 2444+ /Ball parts 1
31 927G-31 LD00157 BRETSM3. 57-10/Screw SM3.57 4
32 927G-32 927G032 BRL A4/ Steel Ball 1
33 927G-33 927G033 BkLi%EAHT/Ball head Connecting Rod 1
34 927G-34 927G034 BR3kAMEEF /BallHeadCoatConnectingRod 1
395 927G-35 927G035 TR AR I LS/ Slide Brock Shalt 1

14



G-k X 4HH Lopper mechanism

(3SY9 ¥3d0071 826)
2 P
C %ov
A4

14

0§
4

(T33HM D1YLNIOOT 8Z6)

(T33HM D1YLNIOOT LZ6)

oy

(3SvE ¥3d0071 LZ6)

S

8l

GE

0€

15



G-k X 4HH Lopper mechanism

FS/N0  fXS/Assemble NO 2 /Part NO Z#r/Description ¥ =2/Num
36 927G-36 OXQoooo07 0JZ 1 9/0 Ring 1
37 927G-37 LD00135 BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57 4
38 927G-38 9276038 [ 7% /Ball Bearing 1
39 927G-39 927G039 5] 75 7 F/ Packing 1
40 927G-40 927G040 9274 0r % /927 [Cccentric Wheel 1
41 928G-41 928G041 928 (2% 928 Cccentric Wheel 1
42 927G-42 LD00158 BZ£TSM4. 36-5. 5/Screw SM4.36 e
43 927G-43 927G043 L3S /Looper Holder(S 1
44 927G-44 LD00159 BRETSM4. 36-8/Screw SM4.36 e
45 927G-45 927G045 L5t JHEL/ Looper Holder (L 1
46 928G-46 LD00145 BRETSM3. 57-8/Screw SM3.57 3
47 928G-47 LD00160 BZETSM3. 57-4. 4/Screw SM3.57 3
48 928G-48 928G048 L5t/ Looper Holder(LL 1
49 928G-49 928G049 5%+ )M/ Looper HolderM 1
50 928G-50 928G050 L5t )R/ Looper Holder R 1
o1 927G-51 LD00176 BRETSM3. 57/Screw SM3.57 1
a2 227G-52 9276032 BiL#RIE YL/ Lapper Guide Plate 1
33 927G-53 LM00002 B2 LESM5. 95/Nut SM5.95 1
o4 927G-54 LD00166 BR%TSM5. 95/Screw SMS5.95 1

16



[PSSSY

mwwﬂw/// %
dn 855>

~

~

H-Lt5|%43% & [Ipper threading mechanism

17



H- £35Sl

FS/NO

O 0 N O U » W MV =

W W W W W W NN PP N NV P N NV PP NV Y = == = e = e s
g N W U P O U 0O N O Ul & WD~ o vw o N O™ JU P+ W hv &/ o

i1

XS /Assemble NO
927H-1
927H-2
927H-3
927H-4
927H-5
927H-6
927H-7
927H-8
927H-9
928H-10
927H-11
927H-12
927H-13
927H-14
927H-15
927H-16
927H-17
927H-18
927H-19
927H-20
927H-21
927H-22
927H-23
927H-24
927H-25
927H-26
927H-27
927H-28
928H-29
928H-30
928H-31
928H-32
928H-33
928H-34
928H-35

Cpper threading mechanism

S /Part NO
927H001
927H002
927H003
927H004
927H005
927H006
927H007
927H008
927H009
928H010
927H011
LDo0162
927H013
927H014
LD00067
927H016
LD00177
927H018
LDo0161
927H020
927H021
LMO00001
927H023
LD00023
927H025
927H026
927H027
LD00146
928H029
928H030
THOQ0022
928H032
928H033
DRO0034
LM00008

18

ZHR/Description

927 I £k 2R A4/ [pperThreadRegulatorAssy
Je 28 4% i 26/ Needle Thread Guide

Je 2845 4E/ Tension Stud

Je 254 / Tension Disc

e £k 25 04 5%/ Tension Disc Presser

e £k 2555 K %%/ Tension Disc Presser
927323 / Spring

Je 2k 2% 14 2 Ui 18l / Tension Disc Washer

R AR T IR BE/ Tension Nut

9283 £k / Spring

Je 28 45 T4 / Pin

BRETSM2. 38-4/Screw SM2.38

it 2k #/ Thread Retainer

It 26 MR % HEAR / Thread Guide Set Plate
BRETSM3. 57-4/Screw SM3.57

I 2R 51 264/ Thread Guide

HRETSM4. 76-24/Screw SM4.76

bt 26 MR 34/ Upper Thread Guide

4T SM2. 38-3. 6/Screw SM2.38

Je 28 45 3 4Rl / Tension Release Shalt

Je 25 4% 57 41/ DpperThread Tension Bracket
BERESMA. 36/Nut SM4.36

BR%T /Screw

BRETSM4. 36-4/Screw SM4.36

FaZ& 49/ Tension Release Crank
PR IRE] /Screw

FAZEEHT/ Tension Release Connecting Rod
BRETSM5. 95/Screw SM5.95

rh J& 28 3% 20 #F /Middle ThreadRegulatopAssy
2 Jekn B34/ DpperThread Tension Bracket
13 /Spring

e 2 28 52 48 /Middle Thread Regulatop
R 245 94 Fr / Tension Disc

P44 [l5/ Washer

BERESMA. 36/Nut SM4.36

#

L&
3
3
6
3
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1

/Num



[PSSSY

mwwﬂw/// %
dn 855>

~

~

H-Lt5|%43% & [Ipper threading mechanism

19



H-Lt5|%43% & [Ipper threading mechanism

FS/N0  fXS/Assemble NO 2 /Part NO Z#r/Description ¥ =2/Num
36 928H-36 928H036 e 28 28 0 B 14/ [ccentric Wrench 1
37 928H-37 LD00166 I2%TSM5. 95-4/Screw SM5.95 2
38 927H-38 927H038 5143 B F/ Thread Take-[lp Cover 1
39 927H-39 LD00137 B24TSM4. 76-10/Screw SM4.76 2
40 927H-40 LD00140 BZ4TSM3. 57-7/Screw SM3.57 1
41 927H-41 927H041 H 5| 447/ Tension Release Lever 1
42 928H-42 928H042 5] 2842 42/ Tension Release Lever Shalt 1
43 928H-43 LD00026 I24TM4-10/Screw M4 1
44 928H-44 928H044 A7 82 %£] / Shoulder Screw 1
43 928H-45 928H045 5| ZEAHIE T/ Connecting Rod 1
46 928H-46 928H046 JH3% T/ Short Connecting Rod 1
47 928H-47 928H047 JL AT %24/ Tension Release Stud 1
48 928H-48 LD00143 B E BRET SM5. 95-6/ Screw SM5.95 1
49 927H-49 927H049 51 4R SR/ [ pperThreadGuideBracket 1
20 927H-30 LD00139 B24TSM3. 57-7. 5/Screw SM3.57 2
o1 927H-31 927H031 512687/ pper Thread Guide 1
o2 927H-32 LD00164 BRETSM3. 18-5/Screw SM3.18 2
53 927H-53 927H053 b 51 R K 24/ Thread Tension Disc 1
o4 927H-54 TH00023 1% /Spring 1
23 927H-35 927H033 b Sl ARG ARET / Screw 1
56 927H-56 927H056 514844/ pper Thread Take-['p Guide 1
o7 927H-357 927H037 5148y / Washer 1
o8 927H-38 927H038 51264/ [pper Thread Guide 1
29 927H-59 LD00135 BZ4TSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57 1
60 927H-60 927H060 5] 284 57 48 Bt/ TensionReleaseLeverBracket 1
61 928H-61 928H061 9282k 28 401/ [IpperThreadRegulatorAssy 3

20



I-T~5|%4% 8 Lower threading mechanism

21



I-T5l%&%xE

FS/NO

O 0O N O U » W=

W W W W W WM UMMM MDD D D P e e s e s s
a & W N = o Vv O N OO U N W= o v o N O Jd+»w v = ©

XS /Assemble NO
9271-1
928I-2
9271-3
9271-4
9271-5
9271-6
9e71-7
9271-8
928I-9
9271-10
9271-11
oe7I1-12
9271-13
9e71-14
9271-15
9e71-16
oe71-17
9271-18
9271-19
9271-20
9e71-21
9e71-22
9271-23
o9e71-24
9271-25
9e71-26
oe71-27
9e71-28
9271-29
9271-30
9271-31
9271-32
928I-33
9271-34
9271-35

S /Part NO
LDo0162
S27H014
S27H013
LD00134
9271005
9271006
LD00067
9271008
9281009
9271010
9271011
LD00178
9271013
9271014
LD00179
9271016
9271017
9271018
LDo0161
LD00169
9271021
LD00167
9271023
LD00168
9271025
LD00065
9271027
9271028
9271029
LD00342
9271031
9271032
9281033
9271034
LD00067

Lower threading mechanism

22

ZHR/Description

UL IRETSM2. 38-4/Screw SM2.38

I 2 &R/ Thread Guide Set Plate

ik £k #4% / Thread Retainer

BRETSM3. 57-8/Screw SM3.57

it 247 32 48 /Lower Thread Guide Retainer
o £ W% 57 28 57 ## 4 / Lower ThreadGuideSupport
BRETSM3. 57-4/Screw SM3.57

it 2k £/ Inglined Guide Tube Nesting
9281 £k & 41 1/ mglined Guide Tube Assy
9273 £k 41 14/ mglined Guide Tube Assy
$£k%¢/Thread Guide

S WRETSM4. 36-3. 2/ Screw SM4.36

ik 2 3% S 48R /LI Tr. Take- CpLeverBracket
it 2k F 26—/ Lower Thread Guide
BR%T3. 18-3. 2/Screw SM2.38

N ik £k 38 K 264/ Lower Thread Presser
NIt 24 R 26 S22/ Thread Release Base
N2 51 it/ Guide Plate

4T SM2. 38-3. 6/Screw SM2.38
BRATSM3. 57-5. 5/Screw SM3.57
NIt AR T2 22/ Lower Thread Guide
BRETSM3. 18-4/Screw SM3.18
NIt AR T2 —/Lower Thread Guide
BRATSM3. 57-7. 5/Screw SM3.57

NItk #8 2/ LITr. Take- [ IpLeverBracket
BRETSM2. 38-2/Screw SM2.38

L 2 i 53 Fr/ Spring

NItk 2% 5%/ LiThreadTake-[ pLeverCover
N2 T A/ Pin

BRETSM3. 18-7/Screw SM3.18

P ER3E Jv/Leal Spring

1%k %E15. 5/Rubber Cap

MOl B AR A (=4

541 5] 2647 / Looper Thread Guide
BRETSM3. 57-4/Screw SM3.57

#=/Num



I-T~5|%4% 8 Lower threading mechanism

23



I-T5l%&%xE

FS/N0
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

XS /Assemble NO

9271-36
9271-37
9271-38
928I1-39
9271-40
9271-41
9271-42
9271-43
9271-44
9271-45
9271-46
9271-47
9271-48
9271-49
9271-50

S /Part NO

9271036
9271037
9271038
9281039
9271040
LM00001

9271042
9271043
9271044
9271045
9271046
9271047
9271048
LD00191

9271050

Lower threading mechanism

24

ZHR/Description

#|2% 7] /v / Thread Trimmer

TP B4 /Looper Cover Ra

L B/ /Looper CoverlLa
LEFYE /928/Looper CoverlLLb
AT L 264 / Lower Thread Feed BarGuide
B2 LESM4. 36/Nut SM4.36

N HIZid 4 ik / Thread Retainer

N5l 2k I 2 284/ Thread Nipper Prop
Je 2k 4%/ Thread Guide Disc

T 5 2R 25 H / Spring

NG L 2 VAT IR R Nut

51 24/ Arm Thread Guide[ M

T 51£4% /Lower Thread Guide
BZ£TSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57

ol 4t AR A (B 2R)

%

/Num



JI-EFIHF  Dillerent parts list

927 Thin Materials / Medium Materials

bt
Type

1/4 (6. 4mm)

3/16 (4. 8mm)

1/8 (3. 2mm)

7/32 (5. 6mm)

PS1/4 (6. 4mm)

PS3/16 (4. 8mm)

PS1/8 (3. 2mm)

eIl
Needle
Clamp

©

92774104

©

9277J3016

©

92774108

©

927747032

©

92774104

©

9277J3016

©

9277J108

WLERJZ
Needles

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

TVx64#14

£HHZB
Needle
Plate

i

9277B104

i

9277B3016

4

9277B108

i

9277B7032

i

9277B104

i

9277B3016

i

9277B108

JEJEY S
Presser
Foot
Assy

IEATSB
Feed
Dog

L7 IB
Lapper
Assy

927JB104

927JB3016

927JB108

927JB7032

927JB104

927JB3016

927JB108

B (S)
Looper (S)

927WZ2104S

927WZ3016S

927WZ3016S

927WZ104S

927WZ104S

927WZ3016S

927WZ3016S

PRE L (W)
Looper (M)

Hrek X (L)
Looper (L)

927WZ2104L

927WZ3016L

927WZ3016L

927WZ104L

927WZ104L

927WZ3016L

927WZ3016L

25




927 Thin Materials / Medium Materials

o7 T
PR | pst/30 6. 6m) | PLL/AG4mn) | PLB/16CL Sm) | PLU/S (. 2m) | PLT/32(5.6m) | 3/16K (L Sm) | 3/16A(1. 5mm)
ype
P
Needle
Clamp
927247032 92724104 927243016 92724108 9277247032 92772J3016C 927743016
31%2{2 TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14 TVx64#14
eedles
EFHRZB
Needle
Plate o © o © o © o o o © o © o ©
9277ZB7032 9277B104 9277B3016 9277B108 9277B7032 9277B3016K 9277ZB3016A
JEHIY ]
Presser
Foot
Assy
927YJ3016A
IEAT 5 SB
Feed
Dog
L2448
Lapper
Assy
927JB7032 927JB104 927JB3016 927JB108 927JB7032 927JB3016 927JB3016
PR X (S)
Looper (S)
927WZ104S 927WZ104S 927WZ23016S 927WZ3016S 927WZ104S 927WZ3016S 927WZ23016S
PR X (W)
Looper (M)
PREE X (L)
Looper (L)
927WZ104L 927WZ104L 927WZ3016L 927WZ3016L 927WZ104L 927WZ3016L 927WZ3016L

26




928 Medium Materials / Heavy Materials

EALEA | 1/4(6. 4mm) 1/4(6. 4mm) PL1/4(6. 4nm) | PL3/8(9.5mm) | PL9/32(7.1mm) | PL5/16(7.9mm) | PL1/4(6. 4mm)
Type Thin Materials Medium Materials [ Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials Heavy Materials
eIl
Needle
Clamp
9287J104L 9287J104H 9287J104H 928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH | 928PLZJ5016H | 928ZJ104H
WLEFTZ
TVx64##14 TVxb #18 TVxb #18 TVxb #18 TVxb #18 TVxb #18 TVxb #21
Needles
£ ZB
Needle
Plate
9287B104H 928PLZB308H 928PLZB9032H
JERIYT
Presser
Foot
Assy
9282PLYJ104H | 928YJ104H 928PLYJ308H
1EA7 7 SB
Feed
Dog
928PLSB104H 928PLSB308H
== ==
BB (F S
Lapper
Assy
928JB104H 928JB104H 928PLJB308H 928PLJB9032H | 928PLJB5016H | 928PLJB104XH
B (S) - - - - - -
Looper (S)
928WZS40375
PREE X (WD) —~—— —~—— —— —~—— —~—— ——
Looper (M)
928WZS40376
PRE (L)
—~——— B S S S S
Looper (L)
928WZS40377




928 Medium Materials / Heavy Materials

EFOrZEAY | PL3/8(9. 5um) | PL9/32(7. 1mm) | PL5/16 (7. 9mm) | 2PL1/4 (6. 4mm) | 2PL3/8(9.5mm) | 2PL9/32 (7. 1mm) | 2PL5/16 (7. 9mm)
Type Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials Medium Materials
Al
Needle
Clamp
928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH | 928PLZJ5016XH | 928ZJ104H 928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH | 928PLZJ5016H
ﬁlig{i TVxb #21 TVxb #21 TVxb #21 TVxb #18 TVxb #18 TVxb #18 TVxb #18
S
EFHRZB
Needle
Plate
928PLZB308XH | 928PLZB9032XH | 928PLZB5016XH 9282PLZB9032H | 9282PLZB5016H
JEJIY T
Presser
Foot
Assy
928PLYJ5016XH | 9282PLYJ104H
IEAT 5 SB
Feed
Dog
928PLSB5016XH | 9282PLSB104H
(5{ (;f
HiL2IB ’ ’
Lapper é é
Assy
928PLJB308XH | 928PLJB9032XH | 928PLJB5016XH | 928JB104H 928JB308H 928PLJB9032H | 928JB5016H
Ik 28
PEE X (S)
Looper (S)
928WZS40375
Looper (M)
928WZS40376
Phze X (L) - - - - - -
Looper (L)
928WZS40377

28




928 Medium Materials / Heavy Materials

LAY | 2PL1/4 (6. 4mm) | 2PL3/8(9. 5mm) | 2PL9/32 (7. 1mm) | 2PL5/16 (7. 9mm) | 2PL1/2 (12. 7Tmm) | PF/CV1/4 (6. 4mm)| PS1/4 (6. 4mm)
Type Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Medium Materials
A
Needle
Clamp
9287ZJ104H 928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH |928PLZJ5016XH | 9282PLZJ102XH | 928ZJ104H 9282J104H
HLEEIZ TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #21 TVx5 #18
Needles
£ ZB
Needle
Plate
9282PLZB9032XH| 9282PLZB5016XH 9282PLZB102XH 928ZB104H
JERIYT
Presser
Foot
Assy
928YJ104H
141 4 SB
Feed
Dog
9282PLSB308XH |9282PLSB9032XH| 9282PLSB5016XH 928SB104H
L7 IB (/ (/ ¢/ &
Assy
928PLJB104XH | 928PLJB308XH | 928PLJB9032XH | 928JB5016XH 9282PLJB102XH | 928PLJB104XH | 928JB104H
28
PREEX (S) . . ‘ . . .
Looper (S)
928WZS40375
Ik b
PREE X (WD) - - - - - -
Looper (M)
928WZS40376
PREEX (L)
- ——— —— ——— — —
Looper (L)
928WZS40377

29




928 Medium Materials / Heavy Materials

EAr2EAY | PS3/8(9. 5mm) | PS9/32(7. lmm) | PS5/16(7.9mm) | PS1/4(6.4mm) | PS3/8(9.5mm) | PS9/32(7. 1mm) | PS5/16 (7. 9mm)
Type Medium Materials | Medium Materials | Medium Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials Heavy Materials
P
Needle
Clamp
928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH | 928PLZJ5016H | 928ZJ104H 928PLZJ308XH | 928PLZJ9032XH [ 928PLZJ5016XH
BLEtJZ TVx5 #18 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #18 TVx5 #21 TVvx5 #21 TVvx5 #21 TVvx5 #21
Needles
EFHRZB
Needle
Plate
928PLZB308H 928PLZB5016H | 928PLZB104XH | 928PLZB308XH | 928PLZB9032XH | 928PLZB5016XH
JEHIY ]
Presser
Foot
Assy
928PLYJ308H 928PLYJ5016H | 928PLYJ104XH | 928PLYJ308XH | 928PLYJ9032XH | 928PLYJ5016XH
IEAT 5 SB
Feed
Dog
928PLSB9032H | 928PLSB5016H | 928PLSB104XH
= = ==
BLRTB 6 S 6
Lapper
Assy ] ] ]
928PLJB308H 928PLJB9032H | 928JB5016H 928PLJB104XH | 928PLJB308XH | 928PLJB9032XH | 928PLJB5016XH
3| Q >
PR 3L (S)
Looper (S)
928WZS40375
PR X (W) — — — — —~ —~
Looper (M)
928WZS40376
PREE X (L)
Looper (L) -t -t -t -t — ~
928WZS40377

30




J2-HAR T o fEER S

<HYOIrAld 826>

<HXVYOICATIdEe 826>

31



J2-HARF M R

FS/NO

—_

O 0O N O U » W M

nN N B 2k s e s s e
-~ o YU 0 N o0 g >~ wn = o

XS /Assemble NO

928J2-1-1
928J2-1-2
928J2-1-3
928J2-1-4
928J2-1-5
928J2-1-6
928J2-1-7
928J2-1-8
928J2-1-9
928J2-1-10
928J2-1-11
928J2-2-1
928J2-2-2
928J2-2-3
928J2-2-4
928J2-2-5
927J2-3-1
927J2-3-2
927J2-3-3
927J2-3-4
927J2-3-5

4= /Part NO
928J20101
928420102
928J20103
928J20104
928J20105
928J20106
928420107
928J20108
928J20109
S28J20110
928J20111
928J20201
928J20202
S28J20203
928J20204
928J20205
S27J20301
928J20103
S27J20303
927J20304
927J20305

32

ZHr/Description

a9 22 /Protect a steel wire

JE JHIMF 5/ Press the [eet bridge twist Huang
H#IZ4%]/ Twist Huang bolt

7 & I 3155/ Press the sole twist Huang
H#IZ4T/ Twist Huang bolt

Ji JE A 3115/ Press the sole twist Huang
#8284/ Twist Huang bolt

FH IR IR L / Press sole to twist Huang

JE AR BR%T / Press sole bolt

TRAEUZEE/ Roll Tower Luo a mother

Hh BRI B 5 84T / Lock tight bolt
#8284/ Twist Huang bolt

JE BB 15/ Press the sole twist Huang

JE BB 984T/ Press sole bolt

Pia4N 24/ Protect a steel wire
PR 22 18 £] / Protect steel wire bolt

P1¥84N 22/ Protect a steel wire

H#IE4%]/ Twist Huang bolt

JEJEIFH1EE/ Press the [eet bridge twist Huang
7 & I 15/ Front press sole to twist Huang
JE AR BZ4T / Press sole bolt

#=/Num

—_ =



JI-MAR T fEER S

o 0
NY o<
T g A =N
> S @‘ é‘
a . .
o /R 1S
S %) \\' / \\,
m
o I~ O O
1 QU]
o a
QU] A4
(06}
a
(o)
v
™ <
/\
- T
Y <
S S
m
m %)
%) _
] o
o
w
o 3
9 <
[0)}
v
— QU]

33




J-HARF M REER S

FS/N0  {XS/Assemble NO
1 928J3-1-1
2 92843-1-2
3 92843-1-3
4 92843-1-4
o) 92843-1-5
6 928J3-1-6
7 928J3-1-7
8 92843-1-8
9 928J3-2-1
10 928J3-2-2
11 92843-2-3
12 92843-2-4
13 92843-2-5
14 92843-2-6
15 92843-3-1
16 92843-3-2
17 928J3-3-3
18 928J3-3-4
19 92843-3-5
20 928J3-4-1
21 92843-4-2
ee 928U3-4-3
23 92843-4-4
24 92843-4-5
23 92843-4-6

S /Part NO

928J30101
928J30102
928J30103
228J30104
928J30105
228J30106
228J30107
228J30108
©28J30101
928J30202
928J30103
928J30204
928J30105
928J30106
928J30101
928J30202
928J30103
928J30204
928J30305
928J30101
927J30402
228J30103
228J30204
927J30405
927J30406

34

Z#R/Description

IR EE/Nut

FEHRSZI/Support

SEFHS BRI2ET /Support bolt

A7 984T /Stalk bolt

S4Hh/Lead a needle piece

541 /Lead a needle piece

i 2% 4247 /Chi bolt

ti%k/Chi

IR EE/Nut

FEFSCHE/Support
FEFH SR RET /Support bolt
SEFHUZ%] / Lead a needle piece bolt
Stk /Lead a needle piece
F£1H/Lead a needle piece

IR EE/Nut

FEHRSZI/ Support

SRS BLR4T /Support bolt

S5 BuZ4T / Lead a needle piece bolt
S41Ht/Lead a needle piece

IR EE/Nut

SEFYCHE/ Support
FEFH SR RET /Support bolt
SEFHUZ4E] /Lead a needle piece bolt
T4/ Lead a needle piece

Stk /Lead a needle piece

#=/Num

— Y = e e e e

e e e e e T T



PST-T5RFEHELS  Gear-box haul material wheel

(Y BEIHTH)

(Y BHER)

(FLLrmC/ 1)

35



PST-T5RFEHELS  Gear-box haul material wheel

FS/NO

O 0 N 0 U » W MV~

e e e e e Y e e S =

XS /Assemble NO

927PST-1
927PST-2
927PST-3
927PST-4
927PST-5
927PST-6
927PST-7
927PST-8
927PST-9
927PST-10
927PST-11
927PST-12
927PST-13
927PST-14
927PST-15
927PST-16
928PST-17
927PST-18
927PST-19
928PST-20
928PST-21
927PST-22
927PST-23

S /Part NO

927PST001
927PST002
ZC00014
LD00131
927PST005
LD00083
927PST007
927PST008
LD000S0
927PST010
927PST011
927PST012
927PST013
927PST014
927PST015
DRO0036
928PST017
LD00270
927PST019
928PST020
928PST021
927PST022
927PST023

36

ZHR/Description

i JEMZ B}/ Presser Adlust Screw
PS#a%e2H 1/ Puller Support Assy
R A1 VR £ Hl 7 / Ball Bearing

S BEETSM6. 35-6/Screw SM6.35
%4/ Upper Sha't

X B ETM5-5/ Screw MS

@254/ Timing Belt Wheel Assy [pper
APl (Flange

BRETSM3. 57-7/Screw SM3.57

- #485%/Timing Belt Cover[T

[P 7/ Timing Belt
FIA2E4/Timing Belt Wheel Assy Lower
EB5EE N HRET / Screw

F E5%/Timing Belt CoverD

b B S g 4R 5T / Screw
“F#4[# 16/ Washer

%6 2 %8 /Puller Bracket

e 124TM4-8/ Screw M4

N 4li/Lower Shalt

1/2445i%/112 Wheel

3 4 A1 4/ Wheel

B ke i At %6/ Wheel

XFe b HuEe 2R/ [pper Wheel Stent



37



PS-EIRFHE

FS/NO

O 00 N O U WY -

W W W W W WM MDD VMV MV NV PV D P e e e e e e
a » v = © v O N OO U M W= ovw o N o6 g~ wh = O

Gear—box

XS /Assemble NO

927PS-1
927PS-2
927PS-3
927PS-4
927PS-5
927PS-6
927PS-7
927PS-8
927PS-9
927PS-10
927PS-11
927PS-12
927PS-13
927PS-14
927PS-15
927PS-16
927PS-17
927PS-18
927PS-19
927PS-20
927PS-21
927PS-22
927PS-23
927PS-24
927PS-25
927PS-26
927PS-27
927PS-28
927PS-29
927PS-30
927PS-31
927PS-32
927PS-33
927PS-34
927PS-35

5= /Part NO

927PS001
LD00003
927PS003
LDoo172
927PS003
ZC00013
DRO0033
927PS008
927PS009
OXQ00008
927PS011
LD00001
927PS013
927PS014
LDO0116
OXQo0017
LD00180
TDQRO000S5
927PS019
TH00017
927PS021
927PS022
927PS023
927PS024
LD00083
927PS026
927PS027
927PS028
OXQo0017
0XQ00010
927PS031
ZC00015
K2-7
927PS034
LD00181

38

ZFR/Description

[F] 25 %6 411/ Timing Belt Wheel Assy
KB IRETM6-6/Screw M6
#5515 P / Timing Collar
PRETM4-8/ Screw M4

A Z1 £k AR Bearing Cover

RVE IR % 7/ Ball Bearing

47K [A] b #4 P8 / Bearing Spacer

i NhZH A4/ Cccentric Wheel Shalt Assy
1 NFli 1%/ Bearing Bush

O 1. 5X25/0 Ring

HiF/Oil Seal
EEI24TM6-10/Screw M6

Fe A% 351 24/ Packing

#f44/Puller Device Top Cover
IRETMA-12/Screw M4

044 /O Ring

THFLIZ 22 / Screw

JFH$4El4/Ring

¥4l & /Feed Regurate Button Bush
JE#6. 5-17/Spring

Lo 1 1541/ Feed Adlust Button
Lo 15 4%/ [ccentric Aduster
%A/ Connecting Rod

i/ Collar

K e IRETM5-5/Screw M5

fii N’ J5 & (Tccentric Wheel Shalt Bush
FEARIENE/ Screw

JEAR [Clutch Bush Cap

0JZ B /O Ring

0JZ K /O Ring

i thi %1 /5 £/ Clutch Bush

FAL [V £ 2K / Ball Bearing

it T £ 424 B/ Collar

& A Ol GAauge Window
IRETM8-20/Screw M8

W = U~ B, B, P, ks e



—box

# Gear

S

39



PS-IFi%R#E Gear—box

FS/NO

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

X5 /Assemble NO

927PS-36
927PS-37
927PS-38
927PS-39
927PS-40
927PS-41
927PS-42
927PS-43
927PS-44
927PS-45
927PS-46
927PS-47
927PS-48
927PS-49
927PS-50
927PS-51
927PS-32

= /Part NO

DRO0037
927PS037
LDoo124
927PS039
927PS040
ZC00016
927PS042
927PS043
927PS044
927PS045
927PS046
927PS047
927PS048
LD00133
927PS030
927E021
927E022

40

ZFr/Description
74488/ Washer
i /Collar
X e IBETMA-5/Screw M4
EFH4/Pin
%17 J"2 / Bearings
FL ARl 7K /Ball Bearing
UKz 4 /Bush
[F] 251 2 /Feed Shalt Bush
Hh BT 2 /Belt Cover
i %/ Feed Shalt
FE 2%/ Cniversal [oint Shalf
JilAA541%/ [niversal coupling guard
Ji TSk 40 14/ Cniversal Toint Assy
BRETSM4. 76/Screw
[P / Timing Belt
HFEUREET /Screw
1%/ Twist Spring



PL-EHIE#ELS Direct drive haul material wheel

i

\

/
O
\ 77

41



PL-EIR#E5E

FS/NO

O 0O N O U >~ W=

W W W W W WM UMD VM VMV DV D s e s e e e
a » O = © v o N6 Jgd N~ W= ovw o N O Jd A~ Wb s o

Direct drive haul material wheel

XS /Assemble NO

927PL-1
927PL-2
927PL-3
927PL-4
927PL-5
927PL-6
927PL-7
927PL-8
927PL-S
927PL-10
927PL-11
927PL-12
927PL-13
927PL-14
927PL-15
927PL-16
927PL-17
927PL-18
927PL-19
927PL-20
927PL-21
927PL-22
927PL-23
927PL-24
927PL-25
927PL-26
927PL-27
927PL-28
927PL-29
927PL-30
927PL-31
927PL-32
927PL-33
927PL-34
927PL-35

-5 /Part NO

927PL001
927PL002
LD00003
927PL004
LD000%2
927PL006
927PL007
927PL008
LM0O0002
927PL010
927PL011
OXxQooo12
927PL013
LLM00006
927PL0135
LM00018
927PL017
LD001635
927PL019
927PL020
ZC00017
927PL022
LD00138
927PL024
TH00028
927PL026
LD00192
927PL028
927PL029
927PL030
927PL031
LD00128
927PL033
LD00044
927PL035S

42

ZFr/Description

J5 4% /Rear Bush

il / Collar

KB IRETM6-6/Screw M6

VA7 %/ Adlusting Rod Assembly
IRETM5-16/Screw M5

Hif 4% /Front Bush

LYK%t/ Shalt

14 i %€ /Rubber Cap

12 £E5. 95/Nut

% E 87 F /Calibration mstruction Tablets

457 984T / Axial Screns

0%4[&/0 Ring

KAl L4+ (F) /Ball parts([pper)
PR REM6/ Nut M6

#42%h/Shalt [or linking balls
WREFM6 /2 JiE/Nut M6-LH

KATH AR (CF) /Ball parts(Lower)
PRETSM3. 18-8/Screw SM3.18
fi-Co¥e 44 i/ Crank cover
#FF/Connecting Rod

TR %1 #17% / Ball Bearing

fCa%e / Cecentric Wheel

5B WBET SM6. 35-8/Screw SM6.35
W 22 /Presser Adlust Screw
13 /Spring

JE %/ Presser Bar

IRETSM4. 36-11/Screw SM4.36
Uity [l iz, [Face Plate

2 F-44/Support Stud

#% F/Presser Foot Lilter

JE 4%/ Presser Bar Bush D
PRETSM5. 95-8/Screw SM5.95
%42 /Puller Presser Bar lilter
IRETM5-10/ Screw M5

W #F %/ Presser Bar Clamp

/Num



PL-EHIE#ELS Direct drive haul material wheel

i

/
O
\ a;

43



PL-EHIE#ELS Direct drive haul material wheel

FS/N0
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

XS /Assemble NO

927PL-36
927PL-37
927PL-38
927PL-39
927PL-40
927PL-41
927PL-42
927PL-43
927PL-44
927PL-43
927PL-46
927PL-47
928PL-48
927PL-49
927PL-30
927PL-51
927PL-52
927PL-33
927PL-54
927PL-33
927PL-56
928PL-57
928PL-38
928PL-59
927PL-60
927PL-61
927PL-62
927PL-63
927PL-64
927PL-65
928PL-66
927PL-67

S /Part NO

LM00004
DRO0014
9271036
LD00133
LD00189
927PL041
927PL042
927PL043
TDQRO0008
ZC00030
927PL046
927PL047
928PL048
927PL049
927PL030
TDQRO0006
927PL032
THO00024
927PL034
927PL035
LD00266
928PL037
928PL038
928PL039
927PL060
927PL061
927PL062
927PL063
927PL064
927PL065
928PL066
927PL067

44

ZHR/Description

BERESM5. 55/Nut SM5.55

5.3 34816/ Spring Washer

#|2% J) Fr /line Cutting Blades

BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57

WRETSM3. 57-15/Screw SM3.57
TR EE 44/ Lower Puller Component
N HE BE/ Lower Puller Bedket

[z ¢ 2044+ /Puller Component

%415 C19/ Retaining Ring

IRVE Bkl 7/ Ball Bearing

Hh {7 84T / Axial Screw

% /Lower Puller

#5204+ / LowerPullerComponentPicture
Ha A%/ Puller Shalt

b HaEESZEE/ Upper Puller Stent

JF 144k 6/Ring

727 /Rolling Shalf

313 /Spring

%8/ Star Ferry

E #3%FF/Star Ferry Link
BRETM3/Screw M3

A $69/32/ Wheel 9/32
fafi%e1/4/Wheel 1/4

a4 $65/16/ Wheel 5/16

HeEE A4 (1R %2) /LowerPullerComponent
A S SR (B S) / Dpper Puller Stent
Fe#e (EF4) / Cpper Puller
FAZEEH/Lane Link

AT 2044/ Connecting Rod Component
Hi A e bk /Round mat piece
fati%e1/2/Wheel 1/2

i %6 3 Z5PLA/ Cpper Puller Stent

'—"—"—"—"—"—‘""""'—‘O\HNO\O\HHHHHHFUHHHHQJFUHHHHH[U]



SPL-XW#E% Double haul material wheel

45



SPL-X#E% Double haul material wheel

FS/NO

O 0 N O U b WD -

T T
XY BEHNRBFIRVIREEREE oV > v~ o

XS /Assemble NO

928SPL-1
928SPL-2
928SPL-3
928SPL-4
928SPL-5
928SPL-6
928SPL-7
928SPL-8
928SPL-9
928SPL-10
928SPL-11
928SPL-12
928SPL-13
928SPL-14
928SPL-15
928SPL-16
928SPL-17
928SPL-18
928SPL-19
928SPL-20
928SPL-21
928SPL-22
928SPL-23
928SPL-24
928SPL-25
928SPL-26
928SPL-27
928SPL-28
928SPL-29
928SPL-30
928SPL-31

S /Part NO

928SPL001
928SPL002
928SPL003
THO0024
927PL054
927PL032
928SPL007
928SPL008
928SPL009
LD00266
928SPLO011
LD00130
928SPL013
TDQO0006
928SPL015
927PL035S
928SPL017
927PL061
927PL049
928SPL020
928SPL021
928SPL022
928SPL023
9271034
928SPL025
928SPL026
LD00191
928SPL028
LD00192
LD00133
928SPL031

ZHR/Description

T HafeHF/Lower Wheel Component
N HE%L A/ Lower Wheel Seat
THi%E/Lower Wheel
J& % /Spring
% /Star Ferry
71 /Rolling Shalf
A5 /Pin
f%2 3%/ Wheel Link
$h#/One May Pushing Plate
IRETM3/Screw M3
# R/ Cover
IRETSM4. 36-7. 5/Screw SM4.36
Huke 444/ Wheel Shalt Pin
JT 144l /Ring
444/ Dpper Wheel Component
S5 IEFT/ Star Ferry Link
5%/ Cpper Wheel
A SR (B ES) / Dpper Wheel Stent
Hu A #e H/ Wheel Sha't

AT 55 /Front Feed Arm Cap

i 1% %/ Packing
%géfiiﬁ“E%/Looper(Soverﬂla
IR 0o 85/ Feed Bar [ceentric Shalt
L4} 5| £ / Looper Thread Guide
L7297 % /Looper CoverllLa
.9 Fr /Leal Spring
BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57
M7 984T / Axial Screw
IRETSM4. 36-13/Screw SM4.36
BRETSM3. 57-6/Screw SM3.57
510 #3E HL/ Lapper Guide Plate

#=/Num

12

12

—_ =
no



CV-BahgiZk3EE Auto wire cutters device




CV-BEEI5iZk3EE Auto wire cutters device

FS /N0

O 0 N O U » W NN =

W W W W W WM MDD NV NV NV NV NV N s e s e e s
a & W NV = O U O N O U XN W NN = o wvw oo N o g >~ w 4= ©

£=/Assemble NO

927CVv-1
927Cv-2
927CV-3
927CV-4
927CV-5
927CV-6
927CV-7
927CVv-8
927CV-9
927CVv-10
9588CV-11
9e27Cv-12
927CVv-13
927CVv-14
927CV-135
927CV-16
927CVv-17
927Cv-18
927CVv-19
927CV-20
927Cv-2l
927CVv-22
927CV-23
927CVv-24
927CV-235
927CV-26
o27Cv-27
927CV-28
927CV-29
927CV-30
927CV-31
927CV-32
927CV-33
927CV-34
927CV-33

= /Part NO

998CV001
998CV002
ZC00066
998CV003
998CV004
ZC00067
998CV0035
998CV006
Jo2-11
998CV007
LD00638
LD00026
998CV014
998CV008
LD00639
998CV009
LD0O0176
998CV010
998CV011
298CV01e2
LD00040
998CV019
998CV018
LD00641
998CV013
LD00643
DRO003S
LD00256
998CV015
998CV017
998CV016
LD00640
LD00200
998ECV002
%e7Q.2.27

ZFR/Description #=/Num
BY JJ[# 52 J'KAR [The scissors [ix scaleboard 1

FELBl BY T JEEHR / Dynamoelectric scissors scaleboard 1

3l JJEEAT il 7K /Bearings

)1 JJ3% AT /Fight with weapons to connect a pole
HLZN5Y ]3] J]/Fight with weapons

2))J )l 7 /Bearings

5 J] € L /Fixed position stalk

g )N Fr/Add to press a slice

#E 4/ The spring coil sell

14 [ #4/ (ncrease to press mat

— PR IRETM3X4/Screw M3

7N F A 3kMAX 10/ Screw M4
HLB)8Y J] 7€ 7/ Settle knile

BY TR R4 28 B/ The scissors slot block a line piecel
+F UL RETM2X3 /Screw M2

BT J] 82/ Scissors

—FBRIEMRET /Screw

B 7] #2852 4%/ The scissors oil box [ix plank
B JJ3H £/ Scissors oil box

BY )02 %8/ Cecentric Wheel

7N i E IR ETM3X3/ Screw M3

BY JJHLHL/Scissors electrical engineering

FL ML/ Clectricity crankshalt

+ 5 Sk WBAETM2. 5X6/Screw M2.5

¥y I8 € SZ A8/ Screw M3

T FUUKIRETM3X5/Screw M3

¥4 [/ Washer

P75 £ B HE SkM3X16/Screw M3

75 S0 FE /Hexangular pillar

JEBR L2/ Press plank module

By J] #25% /Scissors cover hull

P 7S A [ Sk BB ETM3X8/Screw M3

PN A [ K 3 M3X 45/ Screw M3

ALK YR S 4144 /Power supply box module
LAIEELPLO601C/ “L” Connector PL0O60LC

N T T T o S e S e

S TG N T G T G S G S G S G Y

—_
no

el L N

i i 0 D


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588CV-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV001

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00066

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV003

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV004

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00067

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV005

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV006

AutoCAD SHX Text
J02-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV007

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00638

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00026

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV014

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV008

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00639

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV009

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00176

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV010

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV011

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV012

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00040

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV019

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV018

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00641	

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV013

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00643

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00055

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00256

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV015

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV017

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV016

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00200

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
998ECV002

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00640

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
998CV002

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


CV-BahgiZk3EE Auto wire cutters device




CV-BEEI5iZk3EE Auto wire cutters device

FS/N0
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

£=/Assemble NO

927CV-36
927CVv-37
927CV-38
927CV-39
927CV-40
927CV-41
927CV-42
927CV-43
927CV-44
927CV-45
927CV-46

= /Part NO

927CV048
93588A160
927CV034
927CVv047
927CV034
9288CV001
LD000351
927CV030
927CV031
LD00244
93588A158

50

ZFR/Description

P /Trans(ér a solt tube
BAEHILE /Embrace hoop

W% g =i/ Three-way Pipe

M FE #5/ _liminate a machine
JH A/ Climinate a solt tube
fits JE 484+ /Canvas sack

H BURET /Screw

W B 3 / Absorb Scraps Solf Tube
W JE % R 411/Button

O MRETM5/Screw M5

BY J) 4/ Mat piece

£

/Num


AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV048

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV034

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV047

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV054

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288CV001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00051

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV030

AutoCAD SHX Text
927CV031

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00244

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588A158

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588A160


PF-S#z#e% % & Gas control device




PF-SiTH R &

FS /N0

O 0 N O Jd » W

e e e e e e T S e S o

£=/Assemble NO

927PF-1
927PF-2
927PF -3
927PF-4
927PF =5
927PF-6
927PF -7
927PF-8
927PF-9
927PF-10
927PF-11
927PF-12
927PF-13
927PF-14
927PF-13
927PF-16
927PF-17
927PF-18
927PF-19
927PF-20
927PF-21
927PF-22
927PF-23
927PF-24
927PF-25
927PF-26

Gas control device

= /Part NO

927Q.4.05
927R.2.15
o27Q.2.27
927Q.2.28
927Q.5.07
LD00241
927Q.3.03
LD00309
927Q.2.09
927Q.5.04
S27PF011
LD00187
LD00196
927Q.4.01
927PF015
927PF016
927PF017
927PF018
THOO022
927PF020
LD00096
927PF022
LD00182
927Q.3.05
927R.2.29
927PF026

52

ZFR/Description

It JEARAF1500/ Filter AF1500

WAL IEAPC6-01/Thread Keep APC6-01
L7 $23LPLO601C/"L"Connector PL0O601C
LA4$23LPL0401C/"L"Connector PL0401C

VH B #3BSLMO1/ [limination machine BSLMO1

BRETM3/Screw M3

SHEIR4A110-06/ alve 4A110-06
BRETM3/Screw M3

Fii#APK6/APK6

‘& %€/ Tube Fill

AR [H 2 42 /Barometer [ix

H BUZ%TST4. 8/Wood Screw ST4.8
BRETM4-8/Screw M4

Wi EAR1500/ [alve AR1500

K= 4%/ PF Wheel

ZEPEH/Presser Bak Lilter

F 342 /Cape Stent

Bk AT 241 /Ball parts

% /Spring

R R34k /Spirit Dalve Plate
HZETM5-8/Screw M5

i/ /Collar

PN i AT SKIRETM4X6 / Screw M4x6
WL I S3B-M5/Machine valve S3B-M5
LA 423K PLO4M5C/"L" Connector PLO4MSC
HUBL R[5 52 42/ Machine valve [ix

£

= o= oUW ==

Lo 1 G e & 1 N G R G T e RO B 1O R e 0 O T O R 0 © I e

/Num


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.28

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.3.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00241

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.27

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.4.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00187

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF011

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.09

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00309

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF015

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00022

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF020

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00096

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF022

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.3.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.29

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF018

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00182

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF026

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF017

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00196

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PF016

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.4.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
2


P-PFEEITNRE R B

Pneumatic device

53

24



P-PFSZNINAELEE

FS /N0

1

O 0 N O Jd » W

L e e T e T e e Y Y S

£=/Assemble NO

927P-1
927pP-2
927P-3
927P-4
927P-5
927P-6
927pP-7
927P-8
927P-9
927P-10
9e7P-11
9c7P-12
927P-13
927P-14
927P-135
927P-16
927pP-17
927P-18
927P-19
9e7P-20
927pP-21
9e27P-e2
927P-23
927P-24
927P-25
927P-26
oe7/P-27
927P-28
927P-29
927P-30

Pneumatic device

= /Part NO
LDo0227
927Q.1.07
927P008
927P009
LDo0123
927PA011
LD00004
927P021
927P022
927P023
927Q.2.29
927R.2.18
LM00036
LDo0274
LD00275
9588A164
927Q.2.19
927P042
DR00031
927P029
927Q.2.11
927R.5.16
927Q.2.40
927R.5.12
927Q.2.07
927Q.2.06
927R.5.13
927R.5.14
927R.5.17
927Q.2.32

54

ZFR/Description
BRETM4-38/Screw M4

S {iLSDA16X20/Cylinder SDA16X20
SALEE/Air cylinder

iR Tpper Presser Bak Lilter
DUKIZETM3-8Screw M3

N iEHEH/Lower Presser Bak Lilter

X M2ATMAX4/ Screw M4

J& JEIFT % /Presser Bar [pper
BEREM12X1/Nut M12

JE JEIFF /Presser Bar

LAY4%LPL04M5C/"L" Connector PLO4M5C
B[ TR IRASLA-M5/ Dalve ASL4-MS
7N A IERESMA. 36/Nut SM4. 36

7S FUEAT SM4. 36/ Screw M4.36

7S FUZETSM3. 18/Screw M3.18

7% H1 W53 42/ Support

A TR IRIASLA-M5B/ Lalve ASL6-M5B
A HISHE/ Air cock

B 5/ Washer 5

& Jé A8/ Clip

4% ELIEAPG8-6Connector Keep APGS8-6
U2 e A5 UCSS/ Windpipe [1CS8

WRLL H IEAPC8-02/Thread Keep APC8-02
RS HFEAG-Y/ Air rille AG-1

Y = i#APY4/" ["transition connector
YU el 4% =3 /" ) "transition connector
P43 /@4 Windpipe

P65/ /D6 Windpipe

PU®S 4 US98A080/ Windpipe P18
Peigadiz 3k (BE4) PHD-20-ZN/Connector

£

ru'—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—‘w'—‘m'—"—"—"—"—‘m'—"—"—"—"—‘mﬁmm

/Num


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P029

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.12

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.17

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00227

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.1.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P008

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P009

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00123

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PA011

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00004

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P021

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P022

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P023

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.29

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.18

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00036

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00274

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00275

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588A164

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927P042

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00051

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.06

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.13

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.14

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


MPF-S1EHe4C 258  Gas control device

55


AutoCAD SHX Text
M6X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X20

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X12

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X6

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X12

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6X35

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X5

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6X6

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X38

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/14

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X5


MPF-S1EHe4C 258  Gas control device

FS /N0

O 0 N O U M WD

W W W W W W N NV N NV NV D PV N NV N = == e s e = =
g >~ W N P O O 0 N O Ul 2 W D ~» o v oo N o » W v & ©

£=/Assemble NO

9288MPF -1

9288MPF -2

9288MPF -3

9288MPF -4

9288MPF -5

9288MPF -6

9288MPF -7

9288MPF -8

9288MPF -9

9288MPF -10
9288MPF -11
9288MPF -12
9288MPF-13
9288MPF -14
9288MPF-135
9288MPF -16
9288MPF-17
9288MPF-18
9288MPF -19
9288MPF-20
9288MPF -2l
9288MPF-22
9288MPF-23
9288MPF-24
9288MPF -25
9288MPF -26
9288MPF -27
9288MPF -28
9288MPF -29
9288MPF -30
9288MPF -31
9288MPF -32
9288MPF -33
9288MPF -34
9288MPF -35

= /Part NO
9588PF 001

9388PF 002
ZC00028
DRO006S
LD00001
LD00044
LM00017
LD00268
93588PF 009
93588PF 010
9388PF 032
9388PF 012
93588PF 013
9388PF 014
9388PF 015
93588PF 016
93588PF 017
93588PF 018
9388PF 019
9588PF 020
93588PF 021
93588PF 022
93588PF 023
DRO0064
9388PF 025
9588PF 026
9588PF 027
9588PF 028
LD00116
93588PF 030
LD0o0182
TDROO0006
9588PF033
ZC00024
ZC00025

56

Z#R/Description

KEZE (LAY /Large synchronous wheel 1
/NESEES (LAY /Small synchronous wheel 2
P VRET A K/ Bearing 2
“F-# i /Washer

7N F1 B E BRETMEX10/Screw M6

W 7S A S BRETM5X 10/ Screw M5
EBEM5/Nut M5

P75 A 5 8 BRETMBX20/Screw M5

Wit 2 3R 2044 /Mounting piate component
FRA7 M 2% /Limit Angle bracket

FALIRET /Stalk bolt 1
RFEZERE /Nested 1
JEE 5 E /Pinch roller nested 1
AEIRAIE#E/Linit pin cylinder nested
Nk E PR AR /Shaft pin

&' % /Pinch roller

[ 'E 5 48 /Pinch roller washer

& E 5 R4S /Pressure shaft pin
JEZ53%EM/Pinch roller connecting rod

L i A S

—_ =

—_

SHTEREHR/Cylinder connecting piece

S TZEEEHE/Cylinder connecting seat

NEIE RIS /Shaft pin

KA 4% /Large synchronous shaft

V58 4/Washer 4

R4S /Connection piece pin

SELBR Az 8 /Shaft pin

F i B 4236k /Lnstall the column

INEPPE RSN IZERF /Swinging rod

PN A B R S IR ETMAXT 2/ Serew M4

HE#h4Y /Torsional spring shaft pin

7S A R A S B2 ETMAX6 /Screw M4

JF 44 B6/0pen ring

JE'Z 5% /Pinch roller torsional spring 1
FHIL IR VA BR 37K 8 /Bearing 8

PHILIR VA BR 37K 7 /Bearing 2

=N = s ks s s s e e e

—_ =

T_*'%
T_*'%

#=/Num


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF001

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF002

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00028

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00001

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00044

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00017

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00268

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF009

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF015

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF016

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF017

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF018

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF019

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF020

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF021

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF022

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF023

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00064

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF025

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF026

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF027

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF028

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00116

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF030

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00182

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
TDQ00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF033

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00024

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00025

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00065

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF010

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF052

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF012

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF013

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF014


MPF-S1EHe4C 258  Gas control device

57


AutoCAD SHX Text
M6X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X20

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X12

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X6

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X12

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6X35

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X5

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6X6

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X38

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/14

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X5


MPF-S1EHe4C 258  Gas control device

FS /N0
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

£=/Assemble NO

9288MPF -36
9288MPF-37
9288MPF-38
9288MPF -39
9288MPF-40
9c288MPF -41
9288MPF -42
9288MPF—-43
9288MPF-44
9288MPF-45
9288MPF -46
9288MPF-47

= /Part NO
LD00003

LM0O0006
LD00269
927RQ.1.16
LDo0227
LD00074
LDoo272
93588PF 071
93588PF 068
9588PF 073
9588PF 070
LDo0271

58

ZFR/Description

WS 5 B ETMEX6/Screw M6
B BEM6/Nut M6

PN A e BB ETMBX35/Screw M6
S HLSDA20X20/Cylinder SDA20X20
BRETM4-38/Screw M4

7S A 558 B2 TMAX5/Screw M4
—FHBETMAX10/Screw M4
Hi%e 25 5% /Tug housings

Pt %4 /Lnstall the column
[E 27 210L/Synchronous belt
NRP R /Baf fle
—FIRETM4/Screw M4

#=/Num


AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00269

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00227

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00074

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00272

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF071

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF068

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.1.16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF073

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF070

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPF-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00271

AutoCAD SHX Text
2


&E Drive to eluip

Xz

PD-#E%E Y



AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X16

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X14

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
M8X1

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/28

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/15

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
 8/ 14/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X6


PD-1#E4LURENZE E  Drive to eluip

FS/N0 {XS/Assemble NO = /Part NO ZFr/Description #=/Num
1 9288PD-1 9588PF 085 TE%h #2B/Shaft coupling B 1
2 9288PD-2 LD00097 7S 5 e BB ETM6X8/Screw M6 6
3 9288PD-3 9588PF 084 e #8 22 ph 3 /Cushion 2
4 9288PD-4 9588PF 083 i #$A/Shaft coupling A 1
5 9288PD-5 ZC00030 RV ERH K8 /Bearing 4
6 9288PD-6 LD00044 Y7 A I A Sk BB TM5X 10/ Serew M5 4
7 9288PD-7 9588PF 045 7K J /Bearing block 1
8 9288PD-8 ZC00029 RS IR VA BR K8 /Bearing e
9 9288PD-9 ZC00026 LR Rl K /Bearing 1
10 9288PD-10 9588PF 011 FLA) R EH 7K B /Bearing 1
11 9288PD-11 LD0ooo0z2 7S A 5 8 IR ETM5X6/Screw M5 1
12 9288PD-12 9588PF 007 FL ) IR Bh e 25 e /Lnstall the seat 1
13 9288PD-13 OXQ00025 07F:[&/O Ring 1
14 9288PD-14 LD00273 IZETM16X1/Screw M16 1
15 9288PD-15 DQO0066 P44 [ /Washer 2
16 9288PD-16 9588PF 044 7k /Bearing sleeve 2
17 9288PD-17 YF00003 hE/Oil seal 2
18 9288PD-18 DQRO00SS UKz 2 e [B] bR 48] /Washer 2
19 9288PD-19 9288MPFA019  WBHEFF/Drive the swinging rod 1
20 9288PD-20 9588PF089 S AR AL Fr/Cushion limit 3
21 9288PD-21 9588PF077 T /Roller 3
22 9288PD-22 TH00024 T35 /Roller spring 3
23 9288PD-23 9588PF 024 R IKsh%N/The star wheel drive shaft 1
24 9288PD-24 LM00034 /NEZBEM20X1 /Nut M20 1
25 9288PD-25 LM00033 KHZEFM20X1/Nut M20 1
26 9288PD-26 9588PF 029 M /Disc washer 1
27 9288PD-27 LD000%2 7S A A S BB £ TM5X16/Screw M5 4
28 9288PD-28 DQRO0060 54 /Washer 8
29 9288PD-29 9288MPFA029B {4t %3 % 44 /Tug mounting bracket 1
30 9288PD-30 9288MPFAO030B  #faft & /i 42 /Tug fixed angle bracket 1
31 9288PD-31 LD00267 7N A A S B2 ETMEX 14 /Scerew M5 3
32 9288PD-32 9288MPFA032  JHEFRfI%/Linoleum limit spring 1
33 9288PD-33 9288MPFA033  IRFHEAT - TH/Felt 1
34 9288PD-34 LLM00035 #Z RFM8X1/Nut M8 2
35 9288PD-35 DR00062 B4 EE 4B 8 /Spring washer 2

60


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF085

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00097

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF084

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00030

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00044

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF045

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00029

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00026

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00066

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF044

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
YF00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00059

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA019

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF089

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF077

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TH00024

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF024

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00034

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00033

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF029

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00092

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00060

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA029B

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA030B

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00267

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA032

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA033

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00035

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00062

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF083

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF011

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF007

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
OXQ00025

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00273


PD-#E5IRENZEE  Drive to el hip



AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X16

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X14

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
M8X1

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/28

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/15

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
 8/ 14/12

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/19

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X6


PD-1#E4LURENZE E  Drive to eluip

FS /N0
36

37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52

£=/Assemble NO

9288PD-36
9288PD-37
9288PD-38
9288PD-39
9288PD-40
9288PD-41
9288PD-42
9288PD-43
9288PD-44
9288PD-45
9288PD-46
9288PD-47
9288PD-48
9288PD-49
9288PD-30
9288PD-31
9288PD-52

= /Part NO

DRO0063
9388PF 005

9288MPFA0S8B

ZC00047
DRO0061
TDR0O0002
LD00164

9288MPFAQ043
S288MPFA044B
9288MPFAQ0435
9288MPFA031

9288PL 028

LD00165
998PF

9288MPFAQ30
S288MPFAQ048
9288MPFAQ049

62

Z#R/Description

P 4[]8/ Washer

HE I IRET /Axis of a screw
%#F/Connecting rod

TRVE BREH 7K 6/Bearing

P-4 PE6/ Washer

FF 14485/ Open ring

BRETSM3. 18-5/Screw SM3.18
LA/ (nstall plank Luo pillar
2745 5 # / [nstall to press plank

JE B £ / Press the [éet pole press a set
{48/ Cccentric Wheel

fl 2% 44 Fr/Crank cover

BRETSM3. 18-8/Screw SM3.18

S IEHEEE %5 E (Gas control device
HL4LI8%] £ /Machine bolt set

PR B T IR ALIRAT /Limit bolt

45 AR (%) / mstall to press plank(short)


AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-42

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00063

AutoCAD SHX Text
9588PF005

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA038B

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00061

AutoCAD SHX Text
TDQ00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00164

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00047

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-43

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA043

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-44

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA044B

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-45

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA045

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-46

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA051

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-47

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PL028

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-48

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00165

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-49

AutoCAD SHX Text
998PF

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-50

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA050

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-51

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA048

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
52

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PD-52

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFA049

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


neumatic device

P

=1

Ax

BITIEE

_=
=

P1

63



PI-SEITHEESEE  Pneumatic device

FS /N0

O 0 N O U M WD

W W W W W W N NV N NV NV D PV N NV N = == e s e = =
g >~ W N P O O 0 N O Ul 2 W D ~» o v oo N o » W v & ©

£=/Assemble NO

9288P1-1
9288P1-2
9288P1-3
9288P1-4
9288P1-5
9288P1-6
9288P1-7
9288P1-8
9288P1-9
9288P1-10
9288P1-11
9288P1-12
2288P1-13
o288P1-14
9288P1-135
9288P1-16
9288P1-17
9288P1-18
9288P1-19
9288P1-20
°288P1-21
9288P1-22
9288P1-23
o288P1-24
9288P1-25
9288P1-26
9288P1-27
9288P1-28
9288P1-29
9288P1-30
9288P1-31
9288P1-32
9288P1-33
9288P1-34
9288P1-35

= /Part NO
LD00424

927Q.2.19
927R.1.36
9288MPF B031
9288MPFB032
9288MPFB043
LD00267
DRO0060
9288MPFB030
927Q.2.11
927Q.2.40
927R.3.12
227Q.5.16
LD00238
°27Q.4.04
o27Q.2.41
927Q.3.07
927R.2.31
927Q.4.01
927Q.2.28
LD00418
DRO0029
927Q.3.06
%27Q.2.44
9288PL017
9288TB034
927PB012
927Q.3.01
927Q.5.05
927Q.2.05
927R.3.07
927R03.03
LD00169
927Q.3.02
927PB018

64

ZFR/Description #=/Num
BE4ETMAX55/Screw M4 4

HES AT RASLA-M5B/ Dalve ASL4-M5B

S HLSSA20X15B/Cylinder SDA20X15B

SFLHEE/Air cylinder Luo set

AL/ Air cylinder mat

H 5% 5 BR A 2 %] (The plank spring coil limit bolt

7S A A S R ETMEX 14/ Screw M5

V44 85/ Washer

ST 2225 8% / The air cylinder install plank

k4% H 1B APG8—6Connector Keep APGS8-6

R £ B APC8-02/Thread Keep APC8-02 1

RS AEAG-Y/Air rille AG-[ 1

2 e < & UCS8/Windpipe [1CS8 1

P 7S A I A L B4 TMB X8/ Screw M5 4

R i B #$AFR2000/Valve AFR2000 1

YRUBE L = 1@ APX6-02/" [1"transition connector 1

FHEIEFHSV08/Valve HSVOS 1

PRzl (BRf&) SMD-20-ZN/Connector 1

W E IJAR1500/Valve AR1500 1

LA .PLO401C/ “L” Connector PL0401C 8

PN A A S IR ETM6X10/Screw M6 2
2
1
1

Ll o O T e e e

V458 /Washer

F-I EHSV06/Valve HSVO06

ELIE N 7 2 <APMF4-01/Thread Connector
F 1 % 4% /Hand slide valve support 1
KB utF 233 4L/ nstall a support 1
1¥%3.02/Block up 3
FH B4 1P JEC 2 100M-3F /Valve base 1
4 #8BSL02/Elimination machine BSLO2 2
LAY 3LPL06-02/”L” Connector PLO6-02 1
V4 7 #$BSLMO1/Elimination machine BSLMO1 2
S IR4A110-06/ [alve 4A110-06
7N A B S BRETMBX22/Serew M3
HL4V110-06/Valve 4V110-06
3#3<01/Block up

—_

W W


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00424

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.19

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.1.36

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFB032

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFB043

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00267

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00060

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFB030

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.4.04

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.41

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.3.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.31

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.4.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.28

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00418

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00029

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.3.06

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.44

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288PL017

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288TB034

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PB012

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.3.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q03.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00169

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.3.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PB018

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288MPFB031

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.12

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.5.16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00258


neumatic device

P

=1

Ax

BITIEE

_=
=

P1

65



PI-SEITHEESEE  Pneumatic device

FS /N0
36

37
38
39
40

£=/Assemble NO

9288P1-36
9288P1-37
9288P1-38
9288P1-39
9288P1-40

= /Part NO
927R.2.27

LD00254

oe7R.ele
927R.2.08
927R.2.06

66

ZFR/Description
LA$E3LPLO601C/ “L” Connector PLO601C

7N H B S BRETMAX 25/ Screw M4
812 H186-4/Reduce the path keep 6-4

YA =JHAPY6/”Y transition connector

YRS RAE =3

APW6-4/"["transition connector

#=/Num
e

2
1
1
1


AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.27

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00254

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.12

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.06

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
9288P1-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
927Q.2.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


SDD-EIX—{A&#l Direct drive all-in-one



SDD-EIX—{A&#l Direct drive all-in-one

FS /N0

O 0 N O U M WD

e e e e e
a N w hh — O

£=/Assemble NO

927SDD-1
927SDD-2
927SDD-3
927SDD-4
927SDD-5
927SDD-6
927SDD-7
927SDD-8
927SDD-9
927SDD-10
927SDD-11
927SDD-12
927SDD-13
927SDD-14
927SDD-15

= /Part NO
927SDD001

927SDD004
927SDD003
LD0o002
927SDD009
LD00133
LD00146
927SDD010
ZC00009
927SDD007
LD00109
LD00003
LD0o012e
927SD003
927SDD006

68

ZFR/Description

B IR[E 255 B2 /Belt Cover

[F) 25 J ity 28 55 AR 2%/ Packing

]2 iz 5 22 15 4 /Belt Corer Plate
B2 I24TM5X6/Screw MS
F4/Handwheel

PRETSM4. 76-12/Screw SM4.76
B BT SM5. 95/Screw SM5.95
BN /Direct Drive Motor Assembly
7K /Ball Bearing

T A 414 /HookDrivingShaftSprocket

7N A B SRR ETMEX20/ Screw M5

% H245TMEX6/ Screw M6

7S A (B A Sk R TMEX25/ Screw M5

K1 5 /Front Cover

N4l /Lower Shaft

#=/Num

e VIS | B N R e


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD001

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD004

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00002

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD009

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00133

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00146

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD010

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZC00009

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD007

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00109

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00003

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00122

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SD003

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SDD006

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


K-8 254  Accessories

340x105

69



K-8 254  Accessories

FS/NO
1

O 0 N O U WY

e e e e e e e e T
O 0 O U1 WV O

n n
= o

nN N n
AW

n n
[ NNE]|

W W WwWwwwwwwwmnmnimn
O 0O N O Jd WMV P O v 00

NN
= o

XS /Assemble NO S /Part NO ZFr/Description

927K-1 927D022 k%% /Chain

927K-2 927D021 SH:#9/"S" Hook

927K-3 LD00380 N SLIBETM6X60/Screw M6
927K-4 DR00029 44 [6/ Washer

927K-5 LD000128 IZETSM5. 95/Screw SMS5.95
927K-6 927K006 HLZLLE 5 F/Cushion Assy
927K-7 927K007 % jZ #/Cushion Rubber

927K-8 DQR00014 3 /Spring Washer

927K-9 LLM00006 B2 EEM6,/Nut M6

927K-10 927K010 % 7 Ht/Base Cushion

927K-11 927K011 5mmP 75 R F-/5mm Allen Key
927K-12 927Ko01e 4mm PN 7S F T /4mm Allen Key
927K-13 927K013 3mmPy 75 3R F/3mm Allen Key
927K-14 927K014 2. 5mmP 7S AR TF/2.5mm Allen Key
927K-15 927K015 2mmP 7N AR TF/2mm Allen Key
927K-16 LD00389 NS IBETM12-25/Screw M12
927K-17 FJg-7 Hh5 1822 7] /ScrewDriver(medium)
927K-18 DQRO0031 V34 /8 12/ Washer

927K-19 FJ4-3-1 17-19FF H#F/17-19 Spanner
927K-20 FJ4-3 8-107F 14 F+/8-10Spanner
927K-21 FJs-11 KM 47/ Oiler

927K-22 FJ7-28 /INiHIAE/ Oiler

927K-23 927K023 HL&T/Needle

927K-24 FJ4-8 %1/ Thread Tweezers

927K-25 927K025 £k %% /Thread Stand

927K-26 927K026 340X105 H £48/340X 105 Accessory bag
927K-27 927K027 270X170 H#48/270X170 Accessory bag
927K-28 927K028 155X120 H £14%/155X120 Accessory bag
927K-29 927K029 120X110 H #£4%/120X110 Accessory bag
927K-30 927K030 58X50 [ 4% /58 X50Accessory bag
927K-31 FJg8-5 — P8 22 J] /ScrewDriver

927K-32 927PS030 [F] 275 /Puller Timing Belt
927K-33 FJs-11 KAz (PSHI ) /Oiler

927K-34 LD00133 24T 4. 76/Screw SM4.76
927K-35 927PS043 [F] 25454 22 /Pulley Belt Cover
927K-36 LD00308 7N L MBETM6-18/Screw M6
927K-37 DQR00008 - 44 [E6/ Washer

927K-38 927K039 J i3 B2 AR /Pulley Cover
927K-39 LDo0172 O I24TMA-8/Screw M4
927K-40 927K041 JZ a3 5 /Pulley Cover

927K-41 927K044 W FL B2 /Pulley Cover Base

70

#=/Num

—_

'—"—‘(AJ'—‘m-PHI’\)I—\I—‘HI’\)Q)HHHHHI—‘HHHHFUHNHHHHHQ)I’UI’UI’UI’UI’UO\I’UI’U


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927D022

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927D021

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00380

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00029

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD000128

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K006

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K007

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K010

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K011

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K012

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K013

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K014

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K015

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-3-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K023

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K025

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K026

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K027

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K028

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K029

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K030

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PS050

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00133

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PS043

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00308

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-40

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00008

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K-41

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K039

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00172

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K041

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00389

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00031

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K044

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


5  Accessories

EER

p

L_




L-BEIXZRFIMIF Accessories

FS /N0
1

O 0 N O U WY

e e e e e e e e T
O 0 O U1 WV O

n n
= o

nN N n
AW

n n
[ NNE]|

AW W WWWWWW W WM
O VU O NOMUJ MWDV OV 0O N

£ = /Assemble NO
S27L-1

927L-2
927L-3
927L-4
927L-5
927L-6
o27L-7
927L-8
927L-9
927L-10
927L-11
927L-12
927L-13
927L-14
927L-15
927L-16
927L-17
o27L-18
927L-19

927L-20
o27L-21

o27L-22
927L-23
927L-24

927L-25
927L-26

o27L-27
927L-28
°27L-29
927L-30
927L-31
927L-32
927L-33
o27L-34
927L-33
927L-36
927L-37
927L-38
927L-39
927L-38

= /Part NO
927D022

927D021
LD00380
DRO0029
LD000236
927PA011
927K007
DRO0014
LM00006
927K010
927K011
927Ko12
927K013
927K014
927K015
LD00133
FJ8-7
927PS043
FJ4-3-1
FJ4-3
FJg-11
FJ7-28

927K023
227K024
227L0235
927K0235
9588DD003-1
LD00031
9588DD003-2
927SD024
227K026
o27K027
927K028
227K029
927K030
FJ8-5
927PS030
FJg-11
927PA008
DRO00S0

72

ZFr/Description
4% /Chain

SHE#/"S" Hook

7N FSKIZATMEX60/Screw M6

“F-#4# 6/ Washer

7S A AT S IR ETM6X 14/ Screw M6

Ji5 ] 7€ f1 322 /Fixed Support

% jZ #/Cushion Rubber

HE I F/Spring Washer

BRERM6/Nut M6

1%} Bt /Base Cushion

5mmP 7N R F-/5mm Allen Key

4mm P 75 AR F-/4mm Allen Key

3mmP 7N R TF-/3mm Allen Key

2. 5mmP 7S AR TF/2.5mm Allen Key
2mm P 7S AT /2mm Allen Key

B2E]4. 76/Screw SM4.76

5 1222 7] /ScrewDriver(medium)
[P 47 2 /Pulley Belt Cover
17-19FF O F/17-19 Spanner
8-10F 4 F/8-10 Spanner

K47/ Oiler

/INH Az / Oiler

M4 /Needle

51/ Thread Tweezers

HL 247 /Guard

£k %% /Thread Stand

F1#%44 /Control Box

H BUZETST4. 2/Wood Screw ST4.2
153 4% /Speed Control Box

hi#F/Lever Link

340X105 [ #4%/340X105 Accessory bag
270X170 H 348 /270X170 Accessory bag
155X120 H £14%/155X120Accessory bag
120X110 H $14%/120X110 Accessory bag
58X50 H 4% /58X 50Accessory bag

— 4822 J]/ScrewDriver

[c] 2545 /Puller Timing Belt

K77 (PSFH) /Oiler

] [ 7€ £ % %2 /Fixed Support

*F-#pgl6/ Washer

o) it L o O T O T e N T e e N T T T B I e R L O B O B O A TN OF B O


AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927D022

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
927D021

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00380

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00029

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD000236

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PA011

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K007

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00014

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
LM00006

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K010

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-13

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K011

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-14

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K012

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-15

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K013

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K014

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-17

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K015

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-18

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-19

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-20

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-21

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-3-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-22

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ4-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-23

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-24

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ7-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K023

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-26

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K024

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-27

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-28

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-29

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-30

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-31

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-32

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-33

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-34

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-36

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-37

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-39

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L025

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K025

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00051

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K026

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K027

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K028

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K029

AutoCAD SHX Text
927K030

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PS050

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PA008

AutoCAD SHX Text
LD00133

AutoCAD SHX Text
927PS043

AutoCAD SHX Text
927SD024

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
FJ8-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
927L-38

AutoCAD SHX Text
DQ00050

annie.hsiao
打字機文字
9588DD003-1 

annie.hsiao
打字機文字
9588DD003-2


KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
HARHERNNRRE  AEREAFRAEDREGEZERRIMEFESIETE LB !
The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this instruction
book & parts list are subject to change because of modification which will without

previous notice.
ZSL-04F13.APR.2024

K‘ SMANZ BRI S]



	普通曲腕机产品说明书
	图纸和视图
	模型


	普通曲腕机产品说明书
	图纸和视图
	模型





